
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 439 Camilla Freeman Dulwich Prep School 0:30.69 1094 7 3:13.64 1279 2 2373
2 437 Katie Gilkes Tormead School 0:32.30 1078 16 3:11.04 1294 1 2372
3 438 Neha Dahbi St Angela R C School 0:32.73 1073 20 3:14.89 1273 3 2346
4 430 Melissa Courtney Talbot Heath School 0:34.29 1058 34 3:14.89 1273 3 2331
5 414 Joelle O'Neill Rishworth School 0:32.27 1078 15 3:18.48 1252 5 2330
6 425 Jessica Fennell Devonport High School for Girls 0:31.34 1087 10 3:21.13 1234 6 2321
7 420 Laura Bowen-Ashwin Sir John Colfox School 0:30.91 1091 9 3:23.48 1222 8 2313
8 432 Joanna Klaptocz George Abbot School 0:32.38 1077 17 3:21.54 1231 7 2308
9 422 Sophie Notley St Edward's School, Oakdale 0:30.39 1097 5 3:25.54 1207 9 2304

10 412 Abigail Mackinnon-Austin Hitchin Girls' School 0:32.96 1071 24 3:26.39 1204 10 2275
11 415 Catriona Bruce Egglescliffe School 0:29.95 1101 2 3:33.50 1159 22 2260
12 433 Molly Renfer Tiffin Girls' School 0:33.52 1065 33 3:28.67 1189 12 2254
13 418 Christie Jones Millfield School 0:34.52 1055 36 3:27.45 1198 11 2253
14 392 Jenny Baldock Downsend School 0:31.47 1086 12 3:33.20 1162 21 2248
15 405 Helen Schnabel Guildford High School 0:32.90 1071 23 3:32.26 1168 19 2239
16 411 Madeleine Garner Tiffin Girls' School 0:33.32 1067 28 3:31.76 1171 16 2238
17 417 Jenna Waite Aldworth Science College 0:31.65 1084 13 3:34.80 1153 25 2237
18 426 Ashleigh Cattle Stanborough School 0:33.38 1067 29 3:32.10 1168 17 2235
19 427 Charlotte Cattle Stanborough School 0:33.41 1066 31 3:32.10 1168 17 2234
20 436 Abbie Smith Beaumont School 0:33.27 1068 27 3:32.51 1165 20 2233
21 403 Sophie Abbott Kirkham Grammar School 0:35.00 1050 38 3:29.51 1183 14 2233
22 408 Sophie Allin Millfield School 0:29.41 1106 1 3:40.82 1117 34 2223
23 390 Anna Peyton Canon Slade School 0:32.82 1072 22 3:35.57 1147 26 2219
24 431 Stevie Ingamells Robert May's School 0:37.77 1023 47 3:29.23 1186 13 2209
25 419 Danielle Ingamells Robert May's School 0:36.67 1034 46 3:31.48 1174 15 2208
26 413 Joanna Blair Woking High School 0:31.45 1086 11 3:40.07 1120 33 2206
27 428 Harriet Waller The Hurst Community College 0:35.32 1047 40 3:33.70 1159 24 2206
28 423 Giverny Barrett Park House School & Sports College 0:33.51 1065 32 3:37.54 1135 27 2200
29 406 Rebecca Kay Canon Slade School 0:36.42 1036 44 3:33.50 1159 22 2195
30 434 Sophie Miles Dulwich Prep School 0:32.78 1073 21 3:41.07 1114 35 2187
31 387 Holly Campbell Millfield School 0:29.97 1101 4 3:47.39 1078 43 2179
32 400 Natasha Nichols Downsend School 0:36.15 1039 43 3:37.80 1135 28 2174
33 398 Grace Fletcher Tiffin Girls' School 0:32.55 1075 18 3:44.02 1096 37 2171
34 404 Anne Bochmann Norwich High School 0:29.95 1101 2 3:49.39 1066 44 2167
35 389 Jennifer Lee Canon Slade School 0:34.63 1054 37 3:42.29 1108 36 2162
36 407 Vicky Cox Saint Martin's School for Girls 0:36.53 1035 45 3:39.73 1123 32 2158
37 386 Kate Wren Guildford High School 0:32.96 1071 24 3:46.42 1084 41 2155
38 384 Jenny Waterman Downsend School 0:32.70 1073 19 3:47.02 1078 42 2151
39 395 Amy Edmonds Woking High School 0:30.51 1095 6 3:51.54 1051 45 2146
40 409 Katie Silvester Tormead School 0:35.19 1049 39 3:45.82 1087 40 2136
41 382 Arianna Bewick Albyn School 0:31.99 1081 14 3:53.76 1039 47 2120
42 435 Amelia Tompkins Hawley Place School 0:38.72 1013 48 3:44.29 1096 38 2109
43 424 Lucy Campos Dulwich Prep School 0:35.37 1047 41 3:51.86 1051 46 2098
44 421 Zoe Crawford Robert May's School 0:43.29 968 53 3:38.51 1129 31 2097
45 397 Sarah Hall Woking High School 0:33.03 1070 26 3:56.82 1021 49 2091
46 396 Anna Wasden Norwich High School 0:34.35 1057 35 3:57.48 1018 50 2075
47 391 Robyn Mackenzie Laurence Jackson School 0:45.89 942 55 3:38.45 1132 30 2074
48 416 Pippa Howells Tormead School 0:30.89 1092 8 4:04.45 976 53 2068
49 401 Sarah Fullegar Sir John Colfox School 0:43.89 962 54 3:44.67 1093 39 2055
50 393 Claudia Tripp Guildford High School 0:39.22 1008 50 3:53.92 1039 48 2047
51 410 Alice Campbell Laurence Jackson School 0:49.02 910 57 3:38.36 1132 29 2042
52 394 Briony Stenhouse Saint Martin's School for Girls 0:35.70 1043 42 4:06.10 964 54 2007
53 402 Zoe Macpherson Hawley Place School 0:38.97 1011 49 4:02.70 985 51 1996
54 388 Kitty Busz Saint Martin's School for Girls 0:33.38 1067 29 4:18.89 889 57 1956
55 385 Vicki Jackson Laurence Jackson School 0:43.06 970 52 4:03.60 979 52 1949
56 383 Poppy Armstrong Sir John Colfox School 0:37.21 40 988 51 4:08.64 949 55 1937
57 381 Lauren Terheege Hawley Place School 0:47.98 921 56 4:09.07 946 56 1867

Year 8 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

433 Molly Renfer Tiffin Girls' School 0:33.52 1065 3:28.67 1189 2254
1 411 Madeleine Garner Tiffin Girls' School 0:33.32 1067 3:31.76 1171 2238 6663

398 Grace Fletcher Tiffin Girls' School 0:32.55 1075 3:44.02 1096 2171

439 Camilla Freeman Dulwich Prep School 0:30.69 1094 3:13.64 1279 2373
2 434 Sophie Miles Dulwich Prep School 0:32.78 1073 3:41.07 1114 2187 6658

424 Lucy Campos Dulwich Prep School 0:35.37 1047 3:51.86 1051 2098

418 Christie Jones Millfield School 0:34.52 1055 3:27.45 1198 2253
3 408 Sophie Allin Millfield School 0:29.41 1106 3:40.82 1117 2223 6655

387 Holly Campbell Millfield School 0:29.97 1101 3:47.39 1078 2179

390 Anna Peyton Canon Slade School 0:32.82 1072 3:35.57 1147 2219
4 406 Rebecca Kay Canon Slade School 0:36.42 1036 3:33.50 1159 2195 6576

389 Jennifer Lee Canon Slade School 0:34.63 1054 3:42.29 1108 2162

437 Katie Gilkes Tormead School 0:32.30 1078 3:11.04 1294 2372
5 409 Katie Silvester Tormead School 0:35.19 1049 3:45.82 1087 2136 6576

416 Pippa Howells Tormead School 0:30.89 1092 4:04.45 976 2068

392 Jenny Baldock Downsend School 0:31.47 1086 3:33.20 1162 2248
6 400 Natasha Nichols Downsend School 0:36.15 1039 3:37.80 1135 2174 6573

384 Jenny Waterman Downsend School 0:32.70 1073 3:47.02 1078 2151

431 Stevie Ingamells Robert May's School 0:37.77 1023 3:29.23 1186 2209
7 419 Danielle Ingamells Robert May's School 0:36.67 1034 3:31.48 1174 2208 6514

421 Zoe Crawford Robert May's School 0:43.29 968 3:38.51 1129 2097

413 Joanna Blair Woking High School 0:31.45 1086 3:40.07 1120 2206
8 395 Amy Edmonds Woking High School 0:30.51 1095 3:51.54 1051 2146 6443

397 Sarah Hall Woking High School 0:33.03 1070 3:56.82 1021 2091

405 Helen Schnabel Guildford High School 0:32.90 1071 3:32.26 1168 2239
9 386 Kate Wren Guildford High School 0:32.96 1071 3:46.42 1084 2155 6441

393 Claudia Tripp Guildford High School 0:39.22 1008 3:53.92 1039 2047

420 Laura Bowen-Ashwin Sir John Colfox School 0:30.91 1091 3:23.48 1222 2313
10 401 Sarah Fullegar Sir John Colfox School 0:43.89 962 3:44.67 1093 2055 6305

383 Poppy Armstrong Sir John Colfox School 0:37.21 988 4:08.64 949 1937

407 Vicky Cox Saint Martin's School for Girls 0:36.53 1035 3:39.73 1123 2158
11 394 Briony Stenhouse Saint Martin's School for Girls 0:35.70 1043 4:06.10 964 2007 6121

388 Kitty Busz Saint Martin's School for Girls 0:33.38 1067 4:18.89 889 1956

391 Robyn Mackenzie Laurence Jackson School 0:45.89 942 3:38.45 1132 2074
12 410 Alice Campbell Laurence Jackson School 0:49.02 910 3:38.36 1132 2042 6065

385 Vicki Jackson Laurence Jackson School 0:43.06 970 4:03.60 979 1949

435 Amelia Tompkins Hawley Place School 0:38.72 1013 3:44.29 1096 2109
13 402 Zoe Macpherson Hawley Place School 0:38.97 1011 4:02.70 985 1996 5972

381 Lauren Terheege Hawley Place School 0:47.98 921 4:09.07 946 1867

Year 8 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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